
ARIZONA Interagency Team List 
As of 4/18/08 

  
  

Page 1 of 5 

 
Valerie Andrews 
EC Special Education  Director 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson Street, Bin 15 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
602.364.1948 
Fax: 602 542 2730 
vandrew@ade.az.gov 
 
Karen Applequist 
Associate Professor 
Northern Arizona University 
Box 5630 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
928-523-9276 
Fax: 928-523-9127 
Karen.Applequist@nau.edu 
 
Maria Bravo 
AzEIP Family TA & Monitoring Specilist 
NAU/IHD 
4710 E. 29th Street 
Tucson AZ  85713 
520.519.1677  
maria.bravo@nau.edu 
 
Jan Brusca 
Special Education Coordinator 
Preschool and Self Contained Elementary 
Scottsdale School District 
Mohave District Annex 
8505 E. Valley View Road 
Scottsdale, AZ 85250 
480.484.5085 
Fax: 480.484.5106 
jbrusca@susd.org 
 
Richard Carroll 
Executive Director 
Institute for Human Development 
Northern Arizona University 
PO Box 5630 
Flagstaff, AZ 86011 
928.523.7033 
Fax: 928.523.9127 
richard.carroll@nau.edu 
 
 
 
 

 
Malinda Chico 
Disabilities Specialist 
Division of Early Childhood Development 
Tohono O'odham Nation 
Address:  P.O. Box 837 
Phone: (520) 383-8750 
Fax: (520) 383-2719 
malinda.chico@tonation-nsn.gov 
 
Amy Corriveau 
Deputy Associate Superintdent 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson Street, Bin 15 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
602.542-8706 
Fax: 602.542.2727 
amy.corriveau@azed.gov 
 
Catherine Creamer 
Preschool/Supervisor for the Hearing Impaired 
Arizona State Schools for the Deaf and the Blind 
P.O. Box 87010 
Tucson, AZ  85754 
520.770.3002 
Fax: 520.770.3010 
ccreamer@asdb.state.az.us 
 
Jo Davis 
Sunrise Preschools 
2874 E. Augusta Avenue 
Chandler, AZ 85249 
602.290.7698 
jdavis@sunrisepreschools.com 
 
Rita Dickinson 
EC Special Education Specialist 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson Street, Bin 15 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
602.542-2727 
Fax: 602.542.2727 
rita.dickinson@azed.gov  
 
Noreen Didonna 
Principal 
Issac School District 
3101 W. McDowell Road 
Phoenix, AZ  85009 
602.442.2900 
ndidonna@isaacschools.org 
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Sally Downing 
Early Childhood Director 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson Street, Bin 15 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
602.364.1972 
Fax: 602.542.2730 
sdownin@ade.az.gov 
 
Susan Eck 
Supported Living Systems 
7007 Katchina Court 
Tucson, AZ 85715-3322 
520.885.1110/520.349.6318 (Cell) 
Fax: 520.721.1958 
drmommy@aol.com 
 
Sheila Espinò 
Child Development Specialist 
WACOG Head Start Program 
224 S. Third Avenue, Suite 206 
Yuma, AZ  85364 
928.217.7154 
Fax: 928.782.0042 
sheilae@wacog.com 
 
Susan Chatterley Greer 
Preschool/Outreach Supervisor for the Visually 
Impaired 
Arizona State School for Deaf and the Blind 
520-770-3002 
Fax: 520.770.3010 
SGreer@asdb.state.az.us 
 
Karen Hearn 
Director of Community Schools 
Scottsdale School District 
8313 N. 95th Way 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258-550 
480.484.8610 
Fax: 480.484.8669 
khearn@susd.org 
 
Diane Heward 
dtheward@att.net 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jeannie Hinton 
Disabilities Coordinator 
Gila River Indian Community Head Start 
P.O Box A 
Sacaton, AZ  85247 
520.562.3423 Ext. 224 
Fax: 520.562.2926 
jeannie.hinton@gric.nsn.us 
 
Karen Nelson Hunter 
Professional Development Coordinator 
Department of Economic Security 
AzEIP 
3839 N 3rd St. Ste 304 
801A6 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
602.532.9960 
Fax: 602.200.9820 
karennelson@azdes.gov 
 
Alecia Jackson 
Exceptional Student Services Manager 
SRPMIC-ED Early Childhood Center 
Alecia.Jackson@srpmic-ed.org 
 
Cynthia Jones  
Disabilities/Mental Health Manager 
NACOG Head Start Central Administration 
121 E. Aspen Avenue 
Flagstaff, AZ  86001 
928-774-9504, ext. 1118 
Fax: 928. 779.0514 
cjones@nacog.org 
 
Sandi Jordan 
Easter Seals Blake Foundation 
717 S. Alvernon 
Tucson, Arizona 
520.792.2636 ext. 5245 
Fax: 520.326.0564 
 
Mary Lou Joaquin 
Tohono O’Odham Nation 
Department of Human Services 
Divison of Special Needs 
P.O. Box 810 
Sells, Arizona  85634 
520.383.6124 
Fax: 520.383.1082 
Marylou.joaquin@tonation.nsn.gov 

mailto:sdownin@ade.az.gov
mailto:drmommy@aol.com
mailto:sheilae@wacog.com
mailto:SGreer@asdb.state.az.us
mailto:khearn@susd.org
mailto:atheward@att.net
mailto:jeannie.hinton@gric.nsn.us
mailto:karennelson@azdes.gov
mailto:Alecia.Jackson@srpmic-ed.org
mailto:cjones@nacog.org
mailto:Marylou.joaquin@tonation.nsn.gov


ARIZONA Interagency Team List 
As of 4/18/08 

  
  

Page 3 of 5 

 
Mona Kane 
Special Needs Mental Health Advocate 
White Mountain Head Start 
P.O. Box 699 
Whiteriver, AZ  85941 
928.338.4938 
Fax: 928.338.1598 
 
 
Allison Landy 
Senior Policy Specialist 
Early Childhood Development and Health Board 
4000 N. Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
602.771.5031 
allison.landy@azecdh.gov 
 
Mildred Manuel 
Tohono O’Odham Nation 
Department of Human Services 
Division of Special Needs 
P.O. Box 810 
Sells, Arziona 85634 
520.383.6124 
Fax: 520.383.1082 
mildred.manuel@tonation.nsn.gov 
 
Patty Matthews 
Tucson Unified School District 
2025 N. Nancy Rose Blvd. 
Tucson, AZ 85712 
520.795.2598 
patricia.matthews@tusd.k12.az.us 
 
Karen McIlroy 
Early Childhood Block Grant Director 
Tucson Unified School District 
karen.mcilroy@tusd1.org 
 
Beth Meyerowitz 
Preschool Coordinator 
Vail Unified School District 
meyerowitz@vail.k12.az.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Raquel Munoz 
Disabilities Services Specialist 
WACOG Head Start Program 
224 S. Third Avenue, Suite 206 
Yuma, AZ  85364 
928.217.7152 
Fax 928.782.0042 
raquelm@wacog.com 
 
Fe Murray 
Speech-Language Pathologist 
Page Unified School District 
P.O. Box 1927 
Page AZ  86050 
FeMurray@pageud.k12.az.us 
 
Lourdes B. Ochoa 
State Licensing Manager 
Arizona Department of Health Services 
Office of Child Care Licensing 
150 N 18th Ave, Suite 400 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
602.364.2539 
Fax: 602.364.4768 
ochoal@azdhs.gov  
 
Paul Ohm 
Special Needs Preschool Director 
Tucson Unified School District 
4109 East Waverly Street 
Tucson, AZ  85712 
520.260.2465 
paul.ohm@tusd1.org 
 
Bobbie Orlando 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 W. Jefferson Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
602.542.4392 
Fax: 602.542.3100 
borland@ade.az.gov 
 
Michelle Otstot 
South Maricopa Community College 
12850 N. Scottsdale Road 
Scottsdale, AZ  85254 
480.227.4337 
Michelleo@cox.net 
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Camello Pablo 
Acting Manager 
Division of Early Childhood Development 
Tohono O'odham Nation 
Address: P.O. Box 837 
Phone: (520) 383-8750 
Fax: (520) 383-2719 
Email: carmella.pablo@tonation-nsn.gov 
 
Jill Pearn 
Education and Training 
Raising Special Kids 
2400 N. Central Ave., Suite 200 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
602.242.4366 
jillp@raisingspecialkids.org  
 
Tracy Plank 
Disabilities Specialist 
City of Phoenix Head Start, 19th Floor/HSD/Edu 
200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 
602.262.4040 
tracy.plank@phoenix.gov 
 
Becky Raabe 
Parent / Parent Information Network / Child Find 
Coordinator 
Exceptional Student Services 
Arizona Department of Education 
2383 Steves Blvd. 
Flagstaff, AZ 86004 
928 679.8106 
Fax: 928.679.8124 
becky.raabe@azed.gov 
 
Terisa (Teri) Rademacher 
Co-Chair  
Special Education Advisory Panel 
2153 E. 25th Street 
Yuma, AZ  85365 
928.344.0141 
trademacher@adelphia.net 
 
Arnold Ramirez 
aramirez@aed.org 
 
 
 

 
Nisto Ramon 
Center Coordinator 
Division of Early Childhood Development 
Tohono O'odham Nation 
P.O. Box 837 
Sells, AZ 85634 
520.362.2465 
Fax: 520.383.2719 
 
Charity Russell 
Program Analyst  
Head Start State Collaboration Office 
Division of School Readiness  
1700 W. Washington, Suite 101  
Phoenix, AZ 85007  
602.542.2391  
crussell@az.gov 
 
Sue Shinn 
Early Childhood Director 
Flowing Wells Early Childhood Center/ Arizona 
DEC Member 
1450 W. Prince Rd. 
Tucson,  85705 
520 696.8910 
Fax: 520 690 2405 
shinns@flowingwells.k12.az.us 
 
Faye Smith 
Program Director 
White Mountain Head Start 
P.O. Box 699 
Whiteriver, AZ  85941 
928.338.4938 
Fax: 928.338.1598 
fsmith@wmat.nsn.us 
 
Helen Stalnaker 
ESS Director, Flagstaff Office 
Arizona Department of Education 
2834 N. Steves Boulevard 
Flagstaff, AZ  86004 
928.679.8105 
Fax: 928.679.8124 
hstalna@ade.az.gov 
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Kay Turner 
Special Services Director 
Humboldt Unified District 
8766 E. Hwy 69 
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314 
(928) 759-4031 
Fax: 928-759-4030 
kay.turner@humboldtunified.com 
 
Marta A. Urbina 
Executive Coordinator for Clinical Programs 
Office of Chidren with Special Health Care Needs 
Arizona Department of Health Services 
150 N. 18th Avenue, Suite 330 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
Phone: 602.542.2528 
Fax: 602.542.2589 
urbinam@azdhs.gov 
 
Carla Valenzuela 
EC Administrative Assistant 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson Street, Bin 15 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
602.542.5448 
Fax: 602.542.2730 
carla.valenzuela.@azed.gov 
 
Brad Willis 
Deputy Program Administrator 
Department of Economic Security 
Child Care Administration 
1789 W. Jefferson 801 A 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
602 542.1957 
Fax: 602.542.4197 
bwillis@azdes.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROVIDERS 
 
Abby J. Cohen 
Region IX State TA Specialist 
National Child Care Information Center (NCCIC) 
5245 College Avenue, Suite 332 
Oakland, CA  94618 
Phone:  510.601.7319 
Fax: 510.594.0753 
Web:  http://nccic.acf.hhs.gov 
acohen@nccic.org 
 
Carol Massanari 
Co.Director, Mountain Plains Regional Resource 
Center 
2975 W. Hardy Rd. 
Tucson, AZ 85742 
435.757.7879 (cell) 
520.575.1649 (office) 
Fax: 520.797.3651 
ckmassanari@earthlink.net 
 
Rebecca Votaw.Nelson 
Disabilities Content Specialist 
STG International, Region IX TA Network 
50 United Nations Plaza, RM 485 
San Francisco, CA  94102 
415.437.8653 
RVotaw.Nelson@acf.hhs.gov  
 
Anne Taylor  
TA Specialist 
National Early Childhood Technical Assistance 
Center  
Frank Porter Graham Child Development Institute  
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill  
517 South Greensboro Street 
Carrboro, NC 27510 
919.962.7307  
anne_taylor@unc.edu  
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